
2023          
HONG KONG DIPLOMA OF SECONDARY EDUCATION EXAMINATION 2023

 (2022 11 2 ) 
TIMETABLE (Revised on 2 November 2022)

Date Time Subject / Paper

 8:30 - 10:00 English Language 1   
Friday, 21st April  11:00 - 13:00 English Language 2   

 #9:15 - 12:10* English Language 3 (Listening and Integrated Skills)   
Saturday, 22nd April 

 8:30 - 10:45 Mathematics Compulsory Part 1    
Monday, 24th April 11:30 - 12:45 Mathematics Compulsory Part 2    

 8:30 - 10:00 Chinese Language 1   
Tuesday, 25th April 10:45 - 12:15 Chinese Language 2   

 
Wednesday, 26th April 

# 9:15 - 11:40* Chinese Language 3 (Listening and Integrated Skills)   

 8:30 - 10:30 Liberal Studies 1   ( ) 
Thursday, 27th April 11:15 - 12:30 Liberal Studies 2   ( ) 

 (  8:30 - 11:00 Mathematics Extended Part Modules 1,2     
Friday, 28th April 

 8:30 - 12:30 Visual Arts 1,2   
Saturday, 29th April 

Tuesday, 2nd May  
8:30 - 9:30 Economics 1   

10:15 - 12:45 Economics 2   
 

Wednesday, 3rd May 
8:30 - 11:00 Chemistry 1   
11:45 - 12:45 Chemistry 2   
8:30 - 10:10 Combined Science (Chemistry)  

 8:30 - 9:45 Business, Accounting & Financial Studies 1   
Thursday, 4th May 10:30 - 12:45 Business, Accounting & Financial Studies 2   

 8:30 - 11:00 Biology 1   
Friday, 5th May 11:45 - 12:45 Biology 2   

8:30 - 10:10 Combined Science (Biology)  
 

Saturday, 6th May 
8:30 - 11:00 
11:45 - 13:00 

Geography 1 
Geography 2 

  
  

 8:30 - 10:30 Integrated Science 1   
Monday, 8th May 11:15 - 12:45 Integrated Science 2   

8:30 - 11:00 
11:45 - 12:45 

Physics 1 
Physics 2 

  
  

8:30 - 10:10 Combined Science (Physics)  
 

Tuesday, 9th May 
8:30 - 11:30 
12:30 - 14:30 

Literature in English 1 
Literature in English 2 

  
  

8:30 - 10:30 
11:15 - 12:30 

Design & Applied Technology 1 
Design & Applied Technology 2 

  
  

8:30 - 10:00 
10:45 - 12:45 

Technology & Living 1  
Technology & Living 2 

 
 

 8:30 - 10:45 Chinese History 1   
Wednesday, 10th May 11:30 - 12:50 Chinese History 2   

 
Thursday, 11th May 

8:30 - 10:30 Information & Communication Technology 1  
11:15 - 12:45 Information & Communication Technology 2  

 
Friday, 12th May 

8:30 - 10:30 
11:15 - 13:00 

Health Management & Social Care 1 
Health Management & Social Care 2 

  
  

14:30 - 16:15 
17:00 - 18:45 

Ethics & Religious Studies 1 
Ethics & Religious Studies 2 

 
 

 8:30 - 10:00 Tourism & Hospitality Studies 1   
Saturday, 13th May 10:45 - 12:00 Tourism & Hospitality Studies 2   

 8:30 - 10:15 History 1   
Monday, 15th May 11:00 - 12:30 History 2   

 
Tuesday, 16th May 

8:30 - 10:45 Physical Education 1   
11:30 - 12:45 Physical Education 2   
8:30 - 10:00 
10:45 - 12:15 

Music 1A 
Music 1B 

 1A 
 1B 

14:15 - 16:15 
17:00 - 19:00 

Chinese Literature 1 
Chinese Literature 2 

  
  

Wednesday, 17th May 
Reserve  

 Reserve  
Thursday, 18th May 

# 8 30 USB
8 45

Candidates taking the Listening examination in radio-broadcast centres or centres using the Infra-red Transmission System should report at 8:30 am. 
while those taking the Listening examination in should report at 8:45 am.

*
Approximate examination end time of the Listening papers

2023 5 1 ( )
Note: 1 May 2023 (Labour Day)

Note: Candidates should refer to their Admission Form for the examination date and time (reporting time) for the following Subjects / Papers:

Date Time Subject / Paper

2023 2 3 8:00 - 19:00 Physical Education Practical
mid-February late March 2023
2023 2 4 9:00 - 18:00 Music Practical
late February mid-April 2023
2023 3 21 3 30  ( ) ( ) 17:00 - 20:30 English Language Speaking
21 March to 30 March 2023 (Monday to Friday) (tentative)

2023 4 3 4  ( ) ( )  17:00 - 20:30 English Language Speaking
3 April and 4 April 2023 (Monday and Tuesday) (tentative) (SEN Sessions) ( )

Candidates are expected to make themselves available for the whole examination period including the reserve examination dates specified above in case any written 
examinations are rescheduled due to unforeseeable circumstances.

Annex 1


